5% movement in ZAR/BWP
exchange rate (P'000)

(1,266)

(268)

As a percentage of total
Shareholders equity

-0.0 -0.0

5% movement in EURO/BWP
exchange rate(P000)

165 571

As a percentage of total
Shareholders equity

0.02% 0.06%

Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

Cash flow interest rate risk, is the risk that the future cash flows
of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk, is the risk
that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Group takes on exposure
to the e�ect of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market
interest rates on both its fair value and cash flow risks.

Loans and advances are of a floating rate nature, and the
Group reserves the right to change the rate of interest in the
event of market changes and/or credit/banking considerations

which may be set out from time to time by the Group and/or
any government or regulatory authority. The customer deposit
profile, is also of a short-term nature (largely up to 3 months),
thereby minimising the Groups exposure to interest rate risks.

Sensitivity of Net Interest Income 2019 2018

Change in net interest income arising
from shift in yield curves of +50basis
points (P’000)

5,382 4,864

As percentage of total Shareholders
Equity

0.50% 0.50%

Change in net interest arising from
shift in yield curves of -50 basis points
(P000)

(5,382) (4,864)

As a percentage of total shareholders
equity

(0.50%) (0.50%)

Operational Risk

Operational risk, is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or
failed internal processes, people and systems or from external
events. This definition includes legal risk but excludes strategic
and reputational risk. Operational risks are present in all levels
of the business and are taken into consideration in all business
decisions. The Bank has adopted the Basic Indicator Approach
to operational risk management under Basel II, as the foundation
for its operational risk management framework. Operational
risk is managed through the Operational Risk Management
Framework.